Contract assets 171,517 171,517 171,517 171,517
 Other receivables 209,754 209,754 209,754 209,754
 Amount due from associates 30,459 30,459 30,459 30,459
 Tax recoverable 747 747 747 747
 Deposits placed with licensed
banks 14,026 14,026 14,026 14,026
 Cash and bank balances 3 23,300 40,075 42,275 43,418

782,061 798,836 801,036 802,179
 Total Assets 1,152,027 1,168,802 1,171,002 1,172,145

79

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

- 2 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30
JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)

Minimum Scenario (Cont’d)

Pro forma I Pro forma III
Bina Puri After adjusting After (I) and Pro forma IV

Group Level for subsequent the Proposed After (III) and
30 June  events up to of Rights Issue exercise of

2022 the LPD with Warrants free Warrants B
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

EQUITY
 Share capital 4 246,521 263,296 266,190 268,259
 ESIS reserves 5 889 889 889 889
 Warrant reserves 6 10,039 - 926 -
 Translation reserves (10,444) (10,444) (10,444) (10,444)
 Accumulated losses 7 (79,477) (69,438) (69,438) (69,438)
 Equity attributable to
   owners of the Parent 167,528 184,303 188,123 189,266
 Non-controlling interests 107,169 107,169 107,169 107,169
 Total Equity 274,697 291,472 295,292 296,435

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Trade payables 1,767 1,767 1,767 1,767
 Bank borrowings 234,810 234,810 234,810 234,810
 Lease liabilities 446 446 446 446
 Deferred tax liabilities 14,241 14,241 14,241 14,241

251,264 251,264 251,264 251,264

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Contract liabilities 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989
 Trade payables 8 229,220 229,220 229,220 229,220
 Other payables 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333
 Amount due to associates 6 6 6 6
 Amount due to joint venture 34 34 34 34
 Bank borrowings 9 189,482 189,482 187,862 187,862
 Lease liabilities 270 270 270 270
 Tax payable 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732

626,066 626,066 624,446 624,446
 Total Liabilities 877,330 877,330 875,710 875,710
 Total Equity and Liabilities 1,152,027 1,168,802 1,171,002 1,172,145

- 2 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30
JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)

Minimum Scenario (Cont’d)

Pro forma I Pro forma III
Bina Puri After adjusting After (I) and Pro forma IV

Group Level for subsequent the Proposed After (III) and
30 June  events up to of Rights Issue exercise of

2022 the LPD with Warrants free Warrants B
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

EQUITY
 Share capital 4 246,521 263,296 266,190 268,259
 ESIS reserves 5 889 889 889 889
 Warrant reserves 6 10,039 - 926 -
 Translation reserves (10,444) (10,444) (10,444) (10,444)
 Accumulated losses 7 (79,477) (69,438) (69,438) (69,438)
 Equity attributable to
   owners of the Parent 167,528 184,303 188,123 189,266
 Non-controlling interests 107,169 107,169 107,169 107,169
 Total Equity 274,697 291,472 295,292 296,435

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Trade payables 1,767 1,767 1,767 1,767
 Bank borrowings 234,810 234,810 234,810 234,810
 Lease liabilities 446 446 446 446
 Deferred tax liabilities 14,241 14,241 14,241 14,241

251,264 251,264 251,264 251,264

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Contract liabilities 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989
 Trade payables 8 229,220 229,220 229,220 229,220
 Other payables 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333
 Amount due to associates 6 6 6 6
 Amount due to joint venture 34 34 34 34
 Bank borrowings 9 189,482 189,482 187,862 187,862
 Lease liabilities 270 270 270 270
 Tax payable 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732

626,066 626,066 624,446 624,446
 Total Liabilities 877,330 877,330 875,710 875,710
 Total Equity and Liabilities 1,152,027 1,168,802 1,171,002 1,172,145

80

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

- 3 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30

[…]

Total Equity 274,697 291,472 293,482 341,381 352,599

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Trade payables 1,767 1,767 1,767 1,767 1,767
 Bank borrowings 234,810 234,810 234,810 234,810 234,810
 Lease liabilities 446 446 446 446 446
 Deferred tax liabilities 14,241 14,241 14,241 14,241 14,241

251,264 251,264 251,264 251,264 251,264

84

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

- 7 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)

Maximum Scenario (Cont’d)

Pro forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
Bina Puri After adjusting After (I) and After (II) and Pro forma IV

Group Level for subsequent full exercise of Proposed After (III) and
30 June  events up to Convertible Rights Issue exercise of

2022 the LPD Securities with Warrants Free Warrants B
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Contract liabilities 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989
 Trade payables 8 229,220 229,220 229,220 225,321 225,321
 Other payables 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333
 Amount due to associates 6 6 6 6 6
 Amount due to joint venture 34 34 34 34 34
 Bank borrowings 9 189,482 189,482 189,482 167,482 167,482
 Lease liabilities 270 270 270 270 270
 Tax payable 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732

626,066 626,066 626,066 600,167 600,167
 Total Liabilities 877,330 877,330 877,330 851,431 851,431
 Total Equity and Liabilities 1,152,027 1,168,802 1,170,812 1,192,812 1,204,030

- 7 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)

Maximum Scenario (Cont’d)

Pro forma I Pro forma II Pro forma III
Bina Puri After adjusting After (I) and After (II) and Pro forma IV

Group Level for subsequent full exercise of Proposed After (III) and
30 June  events up to Convertible Rights Issue exercise of

2022 the LPD Securities with Warrants Free Warrants B
Note RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

CURRENT LIABILITIES
 Contract liabilities 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989 10,989
 Trade payables 8 229,220 229,220 229,220 225,321 225,321
 Other payables 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333 161,333
 Amount due to associates 6 6 6 6 6
 Amount due to joint venture 34 34 34 34 34
 Bank borrowings 9 189,482 189,482 189,482 167,482 167,482
 Lease liabilities 270 270 270 270 270
 Tax payable 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732 34,732

626,066 626,066 626,066 600,167 600,167
 Total Liabilities 877,330 877,330 877,330 851,431 851,431
 Total Equity and Liabilities 1,152,027 1,168,802 1,170,812 1,192,812 1,204,030

85

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

Registration No. 199001015515 (207184-X) APPENDIX II

76

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022
TOGETHER WITH THE REPORTING ACCOUNTANTS’ LETTER THEREON

- 8 -

Appendix A
BINA PURI HOLDINGS BERHAD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 30 JUNE 2022 (CONT’D)